

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24430-24431/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2019 in WP No. 11156/2018 and WP No. 24500/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

THE SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155998/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156000/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 21-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mrs. Narmada Sampath, AAG(State of T.N.)
Mr. Jayanth Muth Ra, AAG
Ms.Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Ramkumar, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Mr.K.K.Mani, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
the respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

In the meantime, *status quo*, as it exists today, shall be
maintained by the parties.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

