

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24430-
24431/2019

THE SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 155998/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 156000/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26314/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167991/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Karthiga, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Karthiga, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.24430-24431/2019

Respondent No.1 is yet not served. Ld. Advocate, Mr.M.S.
Saron Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr.Naresh Kumar,
Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. He seeks time
to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within
four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.4 is found to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 26314/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 6 on 25.11.2019, however, counter affidavit has not been filed within 30 days in terms of Order XXI Rule 14(1), Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Vakalatnama has been filed on 9.12.2019. Ld. counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' more time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted as first and only extension in terms of Order V Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Service is complete on respondent No.7 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 16.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar