

ITEM NO.27
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24430-
24431/2019

THE SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26314/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167991/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. M. Karthiga, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR
Shri Deepak Kunwar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.24430-24431/2019

SLP(C) No.24430/2019

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Id. counsel
for respondent No.1 has not filed vakalatnama and counter

affidavit, as such, further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined. However, vakalatnama may be filed.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks, as one opportunity has already been granted vide order dated 24.7.2020.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.24431/2019

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks, as one opportunity has already been granted vide order dated 24.7.2020.

SLP(C) No. 26314/2019

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.1 to 6 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.7 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks, as one opportunity has already been granted vide order dated 24.7.2020.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit on behalf of the above-said respondents is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar