

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24430-24431/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2019 in WP No. 11156/2018 25-09-2019 in WP No. 24500/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAJA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(IA No. 59706/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26314/2019 (XII)

(IA No. 167991/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. O.L.V. Ganesan, Adv,  
Mr. Aravanth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.  
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. Varun V. Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR  
Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter in the month of November, 2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR