

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 24430-24431/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2019 in WP Nos. 11156/2018 and 24500/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Madras)

THE SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59706/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 155998/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 126298/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 137798/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 156000/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26314/2019 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 167991/2019)

Diary No(s). 2594/2021 (XII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 16149/2021, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 16151/2021, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 16403/2021 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 16404/2021)

Date : 25-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Varun V. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. Varun V. Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mr. Vaidhyanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Jubli Momalia, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

for applicant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv./AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-list in the month of August 2023.

In the meanwhile, the State of Tamil Nadu will place the status report on record. A copy of the said status report will be made available to the learned counsel for the parties, if required and necessary, after redaction.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)