

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 24430-24431/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2019 in WP Nos. 11156/2018 and 24500/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59706/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 155998/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 126298/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 137798/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 156000/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26314/2019 (XII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 167991/2019)

Diary No(s). 2594/2021 (XII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 16149/2021, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 16151/2021, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 16403/2021 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 16404/2021)

Date : 05-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.
Ms. Preethi G., Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Varun V. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Rodge, Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa S., Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Varun V. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rodge, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mr. S. Vaidhyanathan, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.
Mrs. K. Priya, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR
Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 50605/2024 and 50598/2024

Issue notice on the applications, returnable in two weeks.

Reply will be filed by the State of Tamil Nadu within two weeks.

The matters will not be taken up for hearing till 18.03.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR