

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24430-24431/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2019 in WP No. 11156/2018 25-09-2019 in WP No. 24500/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 20-03-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR (mentioned by)

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

UPON MENTIONING, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List in the week commencing 06.05.2024.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR